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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a): whether the banks provide loan under Jawahar Rojgar Yojana;

(b): if so, the details of loans given by the each public sector bank in each State under the scheme during the last three years; and

(c): the effective steps taken by the Government to simplify the procedure of providing loans under the scheme ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI BALA SAHEB VIKHE PATIL)

(a), (b) & (c) : A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (A), (B) & (C) OF THE LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. +35 FOR
1.03.2002 REGARDING JAWAHAR ROZGAR YOJANA BY DR. JASWANT SINGH YADAV AND SHRI GUNIPATI RAMAIAH.

(a), (b) & (c) : Jawahar Rozgar Yojana (JRY) is a centrally sponsored scheme in which no bank credit is involved. The scheme is administratively under the control of Ministry of Rural Development emphasizing generation of wage employment. JRY was restructured & renamed as Jawahar Gram Samridhi Yojana (JGSY) emphasizing generation of wage employment leading to creation of need-based rural infrastructure at village level. While creating infrastructure the programme will also provide wage employment to the rural poor. The expenditure under the scheme is shared between the Centre and the State in the ratio of 75:25 respectively. The JGSY came into effect from 1st April, 1999.
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